
  

  

Court File No. CV-20-00646084-00CL 
   

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE  

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, C. C 36, AS AMENDED 

 
AND IN THE MATTER OF H WORK, LLC, RGN-GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, 

RGN-NATIONAL BUSINESS CENTERS, LLC, RGN-FORT LAUDERDALE III, LLC, 
RGN-COLUMBUS IV, LLC, RGN-CHICAGO XVI, LLC, AND RGN-CHAPEL HILL II, LLC 

 
APPLICATION OF RGN-NATIONAL BUSINESS CENTERS, LLC  

UNDER SECTION 46 OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, C. C-36, AS AMENDED 

 
(Applicant) 

 
 

Service List 
(As of March 11, 2021) 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON 
Canada M5L 1B9 
 
Canadian counsel for the Foreign 
Representative 

Ashley Taylor 
Tel: (416) 869-5236 
Email: ataylor@stikeman.com  
 
Lee Nicholson  
Tel: (416) 869-5604 
Email: leenicholson@stikeman.com  
 
Nicholas Avis 
Tel: (416) 869-5504 
Email: navis@stikeman.com  
 
Ben Muller 
Tel: (416) 869-5543 
Email: bmuller@stikeman.com  

Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 
United States of America 10022 
 
U.S. Counsel for the Foreign Representative 

Patrick Venter 
Tel: (212) 909-3235 
patrick.venter@kirkland.com 
 
Ross Fiedler 
Tel: (212) 390-4351 
ross.fiedler@kirkland.com 



 

  

Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
300 North LaSalle 
Chicago, IL 
United States of America 60654 
 
U.S. Counsel for the Foreign Representative  

Peter A. Candel 
Tel: (312) 862-4092 
peter.candel@kirkland.com  
 
Chad J. Husnick 
Tel: (312) 862-2009 
chad.husnick@kirkland.com  

Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
222 Delaware Avenue 
Suite 1410 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
United States of America 
 
Counsel for the Chapter 11 Debtors 

Patrick A. Jackson 
patrick.jackson@faegredrinker.com  
 
Ian J. Bambrick 
ian.bambrick@faegredrinker.com  

KSV Restructuring Inc. 
150 King Street West 
Suite 2308, Box 42 
Toronto, ON 
Canada M5H 1J9 
 
Information Officer 

Bobby Kofman 
Tel: (416) 932-6228 
bkofman@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Mitch Vininsky 
mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com  

Bennett Jones LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON 
Canada M5X 1A4 
 
Counsel for the Information Officer 

Sean Zweig 
Tel: (416) 777-6254 
zweigs@bennettjones.com  
 
Joshua Foster 
Tel: (416) 777-7906 
fosterj@bennettjones.com  

Gibbons P.C.  
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1015 
Wilmington, DE 19801-1058 
 
Subchapter V Trustee in the Chapter 11 
Cases 

Natasha M. Songonuga, Esq.  
Tel: (302) 518-6324 
Fax: (302) 397-2139 
nsongonuga@gibbonslaw.com  

Department of Justice Canada 
120 Adelaide Street West 
Suite 400 
Toronto, ON 
Canada M5H 1T1 

Diane Winters 
Tel: (416) 973-3172 
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
 
Rakhee Bhandari 
Tel: (416) 952-8563 
rakhee.bhandari@justice.gc.ca 



 

  

FENGATE Asset Management 
TD North Tower 
77 King Street West, Suite 4230 
Toronto, ON 
Canada M5K 1H1 
 
Representatives for the Landlord of 2010 
Winston Park Drive, Oakville, Ontario 

Scott Caverley 
Tel: (905) 491-6571 
scott.caverley@fengate.com  
 
Andrew Denuzzo 
andrew.denuzzo@fengate.com  

Thornton Grout Finnigan LLP 
100 Wellington St. West, Suite 3200 
TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON 
Canada M5K 1K7 
 
Counsel for Oxford Properties Group Inc. et al. 

D. J. Miller 
Tel: (416) 304-0559 
djmiller@tgf.ca  
 
Alexander Soutter 
Tel: (416) 304-0595 
asoutter@tgf.ca  

Daoust Vukovich LLP 
20 Queen Street West, Suite 3000 
Toronto, ON 
Canada M5H 3R3 
 
Counsel for Northam CCPF Tenco (Cal-Ed) 
Limited, 5200 Yonge G.P. Inc. in its capacity 
as the General Partner of 5200 Yonge Limited 
Partnership, Hullmark (60 Atlantic) Ltd. and 
Hullmark (80 Atlantic) Ltd., YRC (MCEG) Ltd., 
BPO (Ontario Core) Ltd. and CREHOY Inc.; 
King’s Cross Shopping Centre Ltd. and I.G. 
Investment Management, Ltd. as Trustee for 
Investor’s Real Property Fund 

Dina Peat 
Tel: (416) 598-7055 
dpeat@dv-law.com 
 
Melina Florez 
mflorez@dv-law.com  

Aird & Berlis LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
Brookfield Place, 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, Ontario 
Canada M5J 2T9 
 
Counsel for Dream Office Management Corp., 
Windmill Dream Zibi Ontario Inc., Windmill 
Dream Zibi Quebec Developments Inc., 20 
Gladstone Avenue Inc., 11 Peel Avenue Inc., 
Whiterock Sussex Centre Mississauga Inc., 
and Dundeal Summer 2011 Collection (GP) 
Inc. 

Steven Graff 
Tel: (416) 865-7726 
sgraff@airdberlis.com  
 
Damian Lu 
Tel: (416) 865-3969 
dlu@airdberlis.com  
 



 

  

Gowling WLG (Canada) SENCRL, srl 
1, Place Ville Marie 
Bureau 3700 
Montréal QC 
Canada H3B 3P4 
 
Counsel for Industrielle Alliance, Assurance et 
Services Financiers Inc. and 2425 Matheson 
Nominee Inc. 

François Viau 
Tel: (514) 392-9530 
francois.viau@gowlingwlg.com 
 
Alexandre Forest 
Tel: (514) 392-9424 
alexandre.forest@gowlingwlg.com  

Field Law 
400 – 444 7 Ave SW 
Calgary AB 
Canada T2P 0X8 
 
Counsel for bcIMC Realty Corporation 

Trevor Batty 
Tel: (403) 260-8537 
tbatty@fieldlaw.com 
 
Albert Tai 
albert.tai@quadreal.com  

Dentons Canada LLP 
15th Floor, Bankers Court 
850 - 2nd Street SW 
Calgary AB  
Canada T2P 0R8  
 
Brookfield Properties Canada Management LP 
and Brookfield Properties (PI) Inc. 

Afshan Naveed 
Tel: (403) 268-7015 
afshan.naveed@dentons.com 
 
Michael Davies 
Tel: (416) 361-2335 
michael.davies@dentons.com  

Bennett Jones LLP 
2500 Park Place 
666 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC 
Canada V6C 2X8 
 
Counsel for 535 Yates Street Inc. 

Alexandra Andrisoi 
Tel: (604) 891-5154 
andrisoia@bennettjones.com  
 
Mark V. Lewis 
Tel : (604) 891-5180 
lewismv@bennettjones.com 

Dentons Canada LLP 
Toronto Dominion Centre 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto ON  
Canada M5K 0A1  
 
Counsel for Dupont Junction Holdings Inc., 
GTA Office Inc., Slate Toronto Core Office Inc. 
and Incore Equities Inc., Slate Toronto Core 
Office GP Inc., Slategreen GP Inc., and Incore 
Equities Inc.  

Michael Beeforth 
Tel: (416) 367-6779 
michael.beeforth@dentons.com 
 
Todd P. Davidson 
Tel: (416) 863-4778 
todd.davidson@dentons.com 



 

  

Pacific Reach Properties 
West Coast Seniors Housing Management 
1818-701 W. Georgia Street  
Vancouver BC  
Canada V7Y 1C6  
 
Counsel for PR Willingdon 4170 OP Limited 
Partnership, landlord and successor in interest 
to Hoopp Realty Inc. 

Irfan Ali 
Tel: (604) 633-2010 
iali@pacificreach.com 
 
 

Torys LLP 
TD South Tower  
79 Wellington St. W.  
30th Floor, Box 270 
Toronto ON  
Canada M5K 1N2  
 
Counsel for The Cadillac Fairview Corporation 
Limited  

David Bish 
Tel: (416) 865-7353 
dbish@torys.com 
 

Ivanhoé Cambridge 
1001, rue du Square-Victoria, bureau C-500  
Montréal QC  
Canada H2Z 2B5  
 
Manager for le 1000 de la Gauchetière I Inc. 
and le 1000 de la Gauchetière II Inc.  

Laurence Gibeault-Geadah 
Tel: (514) 841-8119 
laurence.gibeault@ivanhoecambridge.com 
 
Charles Saint-Pierre  
charles.saint-pierre@ivanhoecambridge.com 

First Capital 
85 Hanna Avenue, Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario 
Canada M6K 3S3 
 
Counsel for Yonge & Lawrence Inc. 

Kirryn Hashmi 
Tel: (416) 216-2083 
kirryn.hashmi@fcr.ca  

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada 
400 3rd Avenue SW, Suite 3700 
Calgary, AB 
Canada T2P 4H2 
 
Counsel for CEC leaseholds Inc. c/o Cushman 
& Wakefield  

John Cassell 
Tel: (403) 267-8233 
john.cassell@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Michael Bolitho 
Tel: (403) 267-8205 
michael.bolitho@nortonrosefulbright.com  

Liberty Development Corporation 
1 Steelcase Rd. W., Unit 8 
Markham, ON 
Canada L3R 0T3 
 
Counsel for 1602978 Ontario Inc. 

Michael K. Uster 
Tel: (905) 731-6826 
michael@libertydevelopment.ca 
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